900410648 06/23/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900408681

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USS-POSCO INDUSTRIES		04/26/2017	Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent
Street Address:	333 S. Hope Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90071
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4888224	GALXC		
Registration Number:	4888225	UPI.GALXC		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-712-5352

Email: jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Miller

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2039261-0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017
	•

Total Attachments: 4

source=USSPOSCO_SA#page1.tif
source=USSPOSCO_SA#page2.tif
source=USSPOSCO_SA#page3.tif
source=USSPOSCO_SA#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 26, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among USS-POSCO INDUSTRIES, a California general partnership (the "Grantor"), certain financial institutions party thereto from time to time as Lenders, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

88443468_2

Very truly yours,

USS-POSCO INDUSTRIES,

a California general partnership

By:

Name: Joo Hyun Seon

Title: Vice President - Administration and Finance,

Treasurer

REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0953

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

Name: Matthew R. VanSteenhuyse

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

<u> Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration	Registration	<u>Status</u>
			No	Date	
GALXC	86/577,059	03/26/2015	4,888,224	01/19/2016	REGISTERED
UPI.GALXC	86/577,080	03/26/2015	4,888,225	01/19/2016	REGISTERED

Schedule 1

RECORDED: 06/07/2017